

PREPROPOSAL STATEMENT **OF INQUIRY**

CR-101 (October 2017) (Implements RCW 34.05.310)

Do NOT use for expedited rule making

Agency: Board of Registration for Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors

CODE REVISER USE ONLY

OFFICE OF THE CODE REVISER STATE OF WASHINGTON **FILED**

DATE: July 31, 2024

TIME: 1:47 PM

WSR 24-16-069

Subject of possible rule making: WAC 196-26A Registered professional engineers and land surveyor fees, WAC 196-30 Fees for on-site wastewater treatment designers and inspectors.	
Statutes authorizing the agency to adopt rules on thi RCW 18.210.050, RCW 18.210.060, RCW 18.210.120 a	s subject: RCW 18.43.035, RCW 18.43.050, RCW 18.43.150, nd RCW 18.210.140, RCW 18.210.200
18.210.200 requires the Board to "set fees at a level ade over 20 years since fees have been raised for engineers	nd what they might accomplish: RCW 18.43.150 & RCW quate to pay the costs of administering this chapter." It has been and land surveyors, and over 17 years since fees were raised for itigate the risk of fund balance depletion due to expenses exceeding uld minimize the risk of over collecting revenues.
Identify other federal and state agencies that regulate agencies: Department of Licensing (DOL). The Board of	e this subject and the process coordinating the rule with these currently utilizes DOL's Professional Online Licensing and Regulatory rofessions under the Board's purview. Board staff will work with the
posted on our website and distributed through the board	cholders and active licensees via the board's contact lists; and will be and board staff. Interested parties may contact the individual listed g after amendments are proposed by providing written comments or
	dopt the new rule and formulation of the proposed rule before
publication by contacting.	(If necessary)
Name: Shanan Gillespie	Name:
Address: PO Box 9025 Olympia WA 98507-9025	Address:
Phone: 360-664-1570	Phone:
Fax:	Fax:
TTY: 711	TTY:
Email: shanan.gillespie@brpels.wa.gov	Email:
Web site: https://brpels.wa.gov/about-us/laws-and-	Web site:
rules/rulemaking-activity	0.4
Other: Additional comments:	Other:
Additional comments.	
Date: August 6, 2024	Signature:
Name: Ken Fuller	Jan tol
Title: Director	
	'